# TRIPP-LITE by FitoN

### SCSI/Fibre Channel - Internal Active SCSI Terminator 50Pin Header/F (single-ended)

#### MODEL NUMBER: S101-000



#### Description

Tripp Lite's active internal SCSI terminator provides reliable termination for high-speed single ended drive chains. This active terminators include a voltage regulator circuit to compensate for fluctuations in the host adapter. For single ended applications requiring an active terminator with a 50Pin socket. Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life.

#### Features

- Active internal SCSI terminator header/f single ended. Tripp Lite active terminators include a voltage regulator circuit to compensate for fluctuations in the host adapter
- All Tripp Lite SCSI products, regardless of the SCSI generation, meet the latest specifications of ANSI
- Tripp Lite offers a complete line of internal and external solutions for SCSI/RAID and fibre channel ranging from the very latest Ultra 320 to legacy SCSI-1 and every combination in between
- Tripp Lite warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for life

## **Specifications**

OVERVIEW		
UPC Code	037332120267	
Accessory Type	Terminator	
Technology	Ribbon/Internal; SCSI	
PHYSICAL		
Color	Black	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / in.)	6.00 x 4.00 x 0.50	
Shipping Dimensions (hwd / cm)	15.24 x 10.16 x 1.27	

#### Highlights

 Active terminators include a voltage regulator circuit to compensate for fluctuations in the host adapter

#### **System Requirements**

 Internal SCSI 50 position ribbon cable (otherwise known as SCSI 1) - Where a Male 50 position connector is present and requiring termination

#### **Package Includes**

 Internal Active SCSI Terminator 50Pin Header/F Single-ended



1000 Eaton Boulevard Cleveland, OH 44122 United States

Shipping Weight (lbs.)	0.15	
Shipping Weight (kg)	0.07	
CONNECTIONS		
Side A - Connector 1	50 HEADER IDC (MALE)	
WARRANTY & SUPPORT		
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide)	Lifetime limited warranty	



© 2022 Eaton. All Rights Reserved. Eaton is a registered trademark. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.